



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-5
[3446]

WRIT APPEAL NO: 260 of 2026

Kasukurthi Venkateswarlu

...Appellant

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Appellant:

Mr. V. V. N. Narayana Rao

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. M. R. S. Srinivas, GP for Municipal
Admn. and Urban Dev. AP

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 12th March, 2026.

P C :

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the respondents, who state that some additional material, which ought to have been a part of the present compilation, has not been placed on record.

List on 19.03.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J.

SSN