

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 260 of 2026**

Kasukurthi Venkateswarlu

...Appellant

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 6th August 2026**Present :

Advocate for Appellant : Sri V. V. N. Narayana Rao

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : Sri Vankayalapati Naga Praveen,
learned Standing Counsel for Ongole
Municipal Corporation (R-2),
Sri M. R. S. Srinivas (R-4).**P C :**

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 submits that matter has been entrusted to him recently. He prays for a short adjournment to address arguments.

List on 31.08.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

AMD